RUN: 09/29/17 09:40:53 BERRY

REPORT ID: TEST II

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPQSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

CURRENT PERIOD 03,

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

{Export File:

DESCRIPTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
SCHOOL LEADERSHIP SERVICES
SCHOOL-BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATION SUPPORT
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FINANCIAL & HUMAN RESOURCE
ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES
POLICY, LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC
NUTRITION SERVICES

STATE

SCHLBRD)

¥YTD PATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO SEP

FISCAL YEAR 8

CURRENT MONTH-TC-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE QUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED

BUDGET

81600B3.
1359543.
520698.
1206493.
1090460.
89681.
125495.
234250,
1427573.
414196.
54574 .
247888,
52328.
14983262,

00
00
0o
00
0o
00
oo
0o
oc
00
00
0o
00
0o

ACTIVITY

669200.
83975.
35711.

102862.
86098.
14145,
11600,
23360.

121372.
39011.

4528.
20503,
4349,
1222719,

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

1950575
268704
124735

322365,
397340.
48882.
35759.
66446.
297926.
103B66.
16256.
67049,
13304.
3719212.

.40
.02
.00
89
92
19
56
17
59
60
61
77
03
75

345041.
40267.
.43

18158

7155.
38615.
2880.
0.

0.

.75
0.

0.

0.

0.
452652.

533

23
85

14
21
67
00
00

00
00
oo
0o
34

FUNDS

5B64466.
105057L.
377804.
876971.
654503 .
37918.
89735,
167803.
1129112,
304329,
38317,
180838.
39023.
10811396.

39
23
97
91
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RUN: 09/29/17 09:40:53 BERRY

REPORT ID: TEST II

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURFOSE
FUND

CURRENT PERICD 03,

SCHOOL BCARD REPORT

{Export File: SCHLBRD)

DESCRIFTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PRCGRAMS AND SR
SCHOOL LEADERSHIP SERVICES
SCHOOL-BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FINANCIAL & HUMAN RESOURCE
ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES
POLICY, LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC
COMMUNITY SERVICES
NUTRITION SERVICES
CONTINGENCY

LOCAL

¥YTD DATA FRCM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO SEP

FISCAL YEAR 8

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OQUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED

BUDGET

955524.
25000.
307717.
217079.
68215,
590367.
0.00
1563235.
216197.
250.
397577,
23000.
40737.
50000.
4454898,

ao
[ ¢
00
Qo
o0
00
00
00

137052.
21882
29964
13209,
12558
18739.

8097.
159585.
3146.
20.
43090.
1218
12041.

]
460608.

ACTIVITY

44

.67
.98

72

.51

12
27
83
69
75
40

.96

53

.00

87

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

le8528.
43402.
80045,
35450.
32663.
95226.
21614
395669.
11087.
20.
163278.
5224.
19989.

0.
1072213.

51
13
85
99
77
98

.58

71
17
75
33
41
87
0o
0S

26324.22

FUNDS

782678.
-19000.
213263.
181628.
33208.
495140.
-21614.
1162905.
205099.
229.
234298.
17775.
20747.
50000.
3356360.
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RUN: 09/29/17 09:40:53 BERRY

REPCRT ID: TEST II

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPQSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

SCHCOL BOARD REPORT

{Export File:

CURRENT PERIOD 03, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TQ SEP

DESCRIPTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
CO-CURRICULAR SERVICES
SCHOOL-BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES
PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOV UNITS
UNBUDGETED FUNDS

FEDERAL

SCHLBRD)

FISCAL YEAR 8

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCCMMITTED
BUDGET

70714.
442840.
4200.

0

500.
250.

0.

0.
19144.
lle2.
540831.

20
29
00

.00

00
00
00
oo
30
87
66

ACTIVITY

136300.23

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

FUNDS
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RUN: 09/29/17 09:40:53 BERRY

REPORT ID: TEST II

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

(Export File: SCHLBRD)

CURRENT PERIOD 43, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO SEP FISCAL YEAR 8

DESCRIPTION

PAGE 4
MASTER REPORT

ACCOUNT
PURPOSE 6500
PURPOSE 9200

FUND 4

QPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT
CAPITAL OUTLAY

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OQUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
695330.00 216411.66 323800.06 0.00 371529.94
20000.00 9053.27 12174 .31 0.00 7825.69
715330.00 225464 .93 335974 .37 0.00 379355.63



RUN: 02/29/17 09:40:53 BERRY SCHOOQL BOARD REPORT PAGE 5

REPORT ID: TEST II [Export File: SCHLBRD) MASTER REPCORT
CURRENT PERIOD 03, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO SEP FISCAL YEAR 8
CURRENT MONTH-TQ-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
 PURPOSE 7200 NUTRITION SERVICES 1296300.00  78864.16  185705.58  16089.16  1094505.26

FUND 5 FOOD SERVICE 1296300.00 78864.16 185705.58 16089.16 1094505.26



RUN:
REPORT ID: TEST II

ACCOUNT

09/29/17 09:40:53 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

CURRENT PERIOD 03,

{Export File: SCHLBRD}

YTD DATA FRCM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO SEP

PAGE [
MASTER REPORT

FISCAL YEAR 8

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCCMMITTEDR

DESCRIPTICN BUDGET

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS

TOTAL FOR taéxdandn REPORT *#&txtdts 21990621.66

-- ENDP QF REPORT

ACCOUNTS SELECTED: 8824, ACCOUNTS PRINTED: 1028
SELECTION CRITERIA FOR THIS REPORT:
ACCQUNT TYPES: EXPENSE.
SEGMENTS: -START - -END-
1l FUND 1 5
REPORT OPTIONS
1 Enter Current Fiscal Month for Report.................... k|
2 Starting Fiscal Period To ProcCesSS. ... i ettt tnesnsnanson 1
3 Ending Fiscal Period TO ProCeSS........uueuieernanennns 3
4 Starting Transaction Date To Include.............. ... ... 7/01/17
5 Ending Transaction Pate To Include...........coivvueanunn 9/29/17
6 Enter Starting Batch Number to Include..................
7 Enter Ending Batch Number to Include....................
8 Enter Printer NamMe. .. .. ...ttt it innnieeensonasanas PCS0004P

2123958.16 5719984 .90 548210.36 15722326.40

{PIFFERENCE IS5 BECAUSE 2ERO ACCOUNTS NOT PRINTED}



